Page 1
NPTB00004A
NDS-036 Rev. 2, 011414
Gallium Nitride 28V, 5W, DC-6 GHz HEMT
Built using the SIGANTIC® process - A proprietary GaN-on-Silicon technology
DC-6 GHz
5W
GaN HEMT

B
)
POUT (dBm)
Page 4
NPTB00004A
NDS-036 Rev. 2, 011414
2.5 GHz Narrowband Circuit
(CW, VDS=28V, IDQ=50mA, TC=25C, unless otherwise noted)
Figure 4: Component Placement of 2.5 GHz Narrowband Circuit for NPTB00004A
Reference Value  Manufacturer Part Number
C1, C6 1µF AVX 12101C105KAT2A
C2, C7 0.1µF Murata GRM188R72A104KA35D
C3, C8 0.01µF AVX 06031C103KAT2A
C4, C9 1000pF AVX 06031C102KAT2A
C5 100µF Panasonic ECE-V1JA101P
C10, C11 33pF ATC 600F330JT
C12 2.4pF ATC 600F2R4JT
C13 2.7pF ATC 600F2R7JT
C14 3.3pF ATC 600F3R3JT
C15 1.5pF ATC 600F1R5JT
R1 200Ω Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ201X
R2 0.033Ω Panasonic ERJ-6BWJR033W
PCB RO4350, R=3.5, 0.020” Rogers Nitronex NBD-068r2
Page 5
NPTB00004A
NDS-036 Rev. 2, 011414

c
)
POUT (W-PEP)
Page 7
NPTB00004A
NDS-036 Rev. 2, 011414
100-800 MHz Broadband Circuit
(CW, VDS=28V, IDQ=50mA, TC=25C, unless otherwise noted)
Figure 13: Component Placement of 100-800 MHz Broadband Circuit for NPTB00004A
Reference Value  Manufacturer Part Number
C1, C8 1µF AVX 12101C105KAT2A
C2, C7 0.1µF Murata GRM188R72A104KA35D
C3, C6, C10 0.01µF AVX 06031C103KAT2A
C4, C5, 1000pF AVX 06031C102KAT2A
C9 100µF Panasonic ECE-V1JA101P
C11, C14 240pF ATC 600F241F
C12 10pF ATC 600F100B
C13, C15 1.5pF ATC 600F1R5JT
F1 Material 73 Fair-Rite 2673000801
L1 100nH Coilcraft 0805CS101X
L2 100nH Coilcraft 1812SMS-R10
L3, L5 5nH Coilcraft A02TKLJ
L4 2.5nH Coilcraft A01TKLJ
R1 300Ω Panasonic ERJ-14YJ301U
R2 0.33Ω Susumu RL1220S-R33-F
R3 470Ω Stackpole RHC2512FT470R
R4 10Ω Panasonic ERJ-14YJ100U
PCB RO4350, R=3.5, 0.020” Rogers Nitronex NBD-113r1
Page 8
NPTB00004A
NDS-036 Rev. 2, 011414